INVITATION TO BID

Town of Edisto Beach Edisto Beach, South Carolina Arc/Billow Street Drainage Improvements

General Notice

Town of Edisto Beach, South Carolina (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

Arc/Billow Street Drainage Improvements

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received from Bidders at the Town of Edisto Beach located at 2414 Murray Street, until **Friday, December 2, 2022** at **2:00 pm** local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project includes the following Work:

Replacement of stormwater piping and associated drainage structures at intersection of Murray Street and Billow Street and near intersection of Lee Street and Billow Street; possible utility relocation associated with installation of proposed stormwater structures; removal and replacement of pavement and sidewalk; grading and restoration of site; and all other associated activities.

Bids are requested for the following Contract: Arc/Billow Street Drainage Improvements

Owner anticipates that the Project's total base bid price will be approximately \$230,000. The Project has an expected duration of 120 days.

Obtaining the Bidding Documents

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be found at the following designated website:

https://davisfloyd.filegenius.com

Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the designated website. Access rights to the designated website may be obtained by emailing <u>documents-chs@davisfloyd.com</u>, or by calling Davis & Floyd, Inc. at (843) 554-8602, and requesting such access. There is no fee for access to or download of digital documents. Prospective Bidders are <u>required</u> to register with the designated website as a plan holder, even if Bidding Documents are obtained from a plan room or source other than the designated website in either electronic or paper format.

The designated website will be updated periodically with addenda, lists of registered plan holders, reports, and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the designated website. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the designated website.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

Town of Edisto Beach 2414 Murray Street Edisto Beach, SC 29438

Pre-bid Conference

A mandatory pre-bid conference for the Project will be held at the project site on October 31, 2022 at 2:00 pm local time.

Project Funding Requirements

This project is funded in part by the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) of 2021.

Instructions to Bidders.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: Town of Edisto Beach, South CarolinaBy:Iris HillTitle:Town AdministratorDate:September 30, 2022